

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case- 227/2024 (VIII)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-007651-2024)**  
**Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 05

Date -01.04.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of newspaper.  
A resolution of the local Bar Association is placed for consideration.  
Perused the case . The matter is adjourned today for ends of justice.  
Fix 05-05-2025 for acceptance of newspaper..

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**