

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-227/2024 (VIII)
(CNR-WBNP01-007651-2024)

Present- Shri D. K. Singh
District Judge i/c, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 06
Dated 05.05.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of newspaper.

Petitioner files hazira.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over but none turns up.

It appears that all the proceedings have already been completed.

Fix 18.08.2025 for hearing of the Misc Case.

District Judge i/c
North 24 Parganas