

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 227 of 2024 (Sale)

Order No. 09

Dated : 21.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Heard argument in part.

Petitioner is granted an opportunity to produce some documents regarding death of the mother-in-law of the petitioner.

Fix 16.02.2026 for further argument..

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas**